

## WAIVER AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY

Applicant acknowledges that it has been provided with a copy of the Katonah Village Library Meeting Rooms Policy ("The Policy"). Applicant agrees to comply with The Policy and take reasonable steps to ensure that its members and invitees do the same. It is acknowledged and agreed that the Katonah Village Library assumes no responsibility whatsoever for any property of Applicant, its members and/or of its invitees placed in the Library and that the Katonah Village Library shall not be liable for any loss, injury, or damage to persons or property whatsoever which may be sustained arising out of a meeting held on the library premises. Applicant agrees that it will hold Katonah Village Library, its Board, employees and agents harmless from and indemnify them for all damages, losses, or claims resulting from the use of library premises.

NAME OF APPLICANT

DATE

APPLICANT'S TITLE AND NAME OF ORGANIZATION

SIGNATURE